BENNIE G. THOMPSON, MISSISSIPPI
RANKING MEMBER

MICHAEL T. McCAUL, TEXAS
CHAIRMAN

®une Hundred Fourteenth Congress
.S, House of Representatives
@Committee on Homeland Security
Washington, BE 20515

August 23, 2017

The Honorable Gregg Harper
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, | am submitting
herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Homeland Security for July 2017, including the
following:

e Asummary of Committee activities for the month;

e Statements of expenses and fund balances;

e Astatement of Committee travel performed during the month;

e Alisting of Committee employees including their titles and gross monthly compensation;
e A listing of all Committee detailees including start and end dates.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available in the Committee files for the
examination of each Member of the Committee, as well as all Members of the House of
Representatives.

Sincerely,

L

Michael T. McCaul
Chairman

Enclosures
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Activity of the
Committee on Homeland Security

July 2017

Wednesday, July 12, 2017 — Task Force on Denying Terrorists Entry into the United States
classified Member-only briefing on the National Targeting Center Programs.

Thursday, July 13, 2017 — Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence hearing entitled “The
Persistent Threat: al Qaeda’s Evolution and Resilience.”

Thursday, July 13, 2017 — Task Force on Denying Terrorists Entry into the United States hearing
entitled “The Terrorist Diaspora: After the Fall of the Caliphate.”

Monday, July 17, 2017 — Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security site visit to the
U.S. Secret Service James J. Rowley Training Center in Laurel, Maryland.

Tuesday, July 18, 2017 — Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response, and
Communications and the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Protection joint
Member briefing on the cybersecurity of emergency communications systems.

Thursday, July 20, 2017 — Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency classified
Member briefing on the Department of Homeland Security’s efforts to mitigate threats posed by
small unmanned aerial systems.

Tuesday, July 25, 2017 — Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security hearing entitled “Deter,
Detect and Interdict: Technology’s Role in Securing the Border.”

Tuesday, July 25, 2017 — Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security hearing
“Securing Air Cargo: Industry Perspectives.”

Tuesday, July 25, 2017 — Task Force on Denying Terrorists Entry into the United States of the
Committee on Homeland Security Member briefing on the terror surge in Europe and threats to
the United States.

Wednesday, July 26, 2017 — Full Committee markup of:

H.R. 2626, the “Strong Visa Integrity Secures America Act”. Ordered to be reported to the
House with a favorable recommendation, as amended, by voice vote.

H.R. 2805, To permanently authorize the Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Business Travel
Card Program. Ordered to be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, as
amended, by voice vote.

H.R. 3202, the “Cyber Vulnerability Disclosure Reporting Act”. Ordered to be reported to the
House with a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice vote.

H.R. 3284, the “Joint Counterterrorism Awareness Workshop Series Act of 2017, Ordered to
be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice
vote.

H.R. 3328, the “Cuban Airport Security Act of 2017”. Ordered to be reported to the House with
a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice vote.



H.R. 3359, the “Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency Act of 20177, Ordered to be

~ reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice vote.

H.Res. 447, Directing the Secretary of Homeland Security to transmit certain documents to the

House of Representatives relating to Department of Homeland Security policies and

activities relating to businesses owned or controlled by President Donaid J. Trump. Ordered

~ to be reported to the House, unfavorably, without amendment, by a recorded vote of 18 yeas
and 11 nays (Roll No. 15). '

Wednesday, July 26, 2017 — Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response, and
Communications Member briefing on the homeland security grant programs administered by the
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). '

Thursday, July 27, 2017 — Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency of the
Committee on Homeland Security hearing entitled “Employee Misconduct: How Can FEMA
Improve the Integrity of its Workforce.”

Thursday, July 27, 2017 — Full Committee Member briefing on the Global Internet Forum to
Counter Terrorism, a private sector initiative to combat and remove terrorism-related content
from digital platforms,




8/23/2017

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security
Monthly Statement by Paid Date

Prepared by John E. Ross

115-1 July
YTD Including

Description July July  Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $506,641.28 $3,441,198.41 $3.441,198.41
Accrued Leave $0.00 $51,027.08 $51,027.08
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $506,641.28 $3,492,225.49 $3,492,225.49
Commercial Transportation $2,589.60 $17,201,88 $17,201.88
Lodging $1,078.11 $11,922.66 $11,0922.66
M_eals $270.79 $2,807.66 $2,807.66
Car Rental $118.91 $802.71 $802.71
Gasoline $2.71 - $20.89 $20.89
TaxifParking/Tolls $237.72 $2,769.01 $2,769.01
21 Travel subtota)l $4,297.84 $35,524.81 $35,524.81
Telecom, Service and Equipment $1,491.24 $5,325.63 $5,325,53
DC Telecommunication Equipment . $531,00 $4,248.25 $4,248.25
DC Telecommunication Services $1, 1_?8.75 $7,040.25 $7,040.25
DC Telecommunication Tolls $8,831.32 $50,746.06 $50,746.06
HIR Graphics $0.00 $558.00 $658.00
Utilities $0.00 $16.22 $16.22
- Equipment Rental $0.00 $280.00 $280.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $12,032.31 $68,214.31 $68,214.31
Printing & Reproduction $344.45 $3,009,99 $3,009.98
Photographic (Transfer) $83.20 $203.00 $203.00
Reproduction of Fed/Public Law $140.00 $540.00 $540.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal $567.65 $3,752.99 $3,752.99
Training $1,300.00 $8,175.00 $8,175.00
Representational Expenses $0.00 $168.75 $168.75
Technology Service Contracts $15,638.00 $109,466.00 $109,466.00
Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
25 Other Services subtotal $16,938.00 $123,809.75 $123,809.75
Bottled Water $730.27 $6,023,70 $6.023.70
Food & Beverage $645.20 $6,441.67 $6,441.67
Framing (Transfer) $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
Office Supplies (Outside) $439.93 $8,003.85 $8,003.85
Office Supplies (Transfer) $116.19 $1,972.70 $1,972.70
Computer Software <$500 $262.00 $2,430.00 $2,430.00
Publications/Reference Material $0.00 $162.00 $152.00
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $2,243.59 $25,073.92 $25,073.92
Maintenance / Repairs $1,576.98 $11,168.86 $11,168.86
Equipment Purchases $480.26 $480.26 $480.26
31 Equipment subtotal $2,057.24 $11,649.12 $11,649,12
Total Expenses $544,777.91 $3,760,250.39 $3,760,250.39




823/2017 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

July

Total Authorization

115-1 ' $7,503,923.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2017 ' ' $502,762.74
February, 2017 $560,012.71
‘Ma'rch, 2017 $550,792.92
April, 2017 - , . $526,94553
May, 2017 $526,688.17
June, 2017 ‘ : $548,270.41
July, 2017 ‘ ‘ : $544,777.91
Total Expenses to Date: $3,760,250.39
Unexpended Authcerization . $3,743,672.61

Prepared by John' E. Ross




8/23/2017

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security - FM
Monthly Statement by Paid Date

1151 July
YTD Including .
Description July July Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $6.98 $32.17 $32.17
FM Franking subtotal $6.98 $32.17 $32.17
Total Expenses $6.98 $32.17 $32.17

Prepared by John E. Ross




8252017 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security - FM
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

X July

Total Authorization ‘

11541 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for: -

February, 2017 ' $1.26
March, 2017 ' $7.30
April, 2017 ‘ $6.79
June, 2017 $6.84
July, 2017 . $6.98
Total Expenses to Date: ' : $32.17
Unexpended Authorization : ' $4,967.83

Prepared by John E. Ross




Committee Paid Travel Report - July 2017

B. Shields July 19-22  |Aspen, CO/ Security Forum $1,067.60 $1,805.00 $2,872.60
M.McCaul July 19-22  |Aspen, CO/ Security Forum $1,130.60 $1,130.60
T. Glancey July 19-22  |Aspen, CO/ Security Forum $1,239.60 $1,046.20 | $63.77 | $2,349.57
M. Tisdale July 18-22  |Aspen, CO/ Security Forum $1,144.60 $1,236.00 52,380.60
R. Munoz July 19-22  |Aspen, CO/ Security Forum $1,114.60 $1,236.00 $2,350.60
C. Bolden July 19-22  |Aspen, CO/ Security Forum $2,008.60 $1,236.00 $3,244.60
M. Bergin July 19-21  [Houston, TX/ DHS Summit 5548.40 51,256.59 | $137.00 | $1,941.99
A. Smith July 19-21  |Houston, TX/ DHS Summit $548.40 $9.60 | $46.04 $S604.04
M. Fields July 18 Washington DC/Meetings $11.94 $11.94
K. Duncan July 20 Washington DC/Meetings $34.53 $34.53
B. Williams-Lynch | July 14 Washington DC/Meetings ' $6.33 $6.33
B. Williams-Lynch | July 28 Washington DC/Meetings $9.12 $9.12




Name
Anstine, Paul L.
Benno, Rosaline C
Bergin, Moira E.
Bergwin, Diana
Bolden, Christian
Bonvechio, Katherine Lynn
Bowers, Mandy
Bradford, Frank
Brahimi, Samia
Burke, Luke Michael
Campbell, Carcline
Carlson, Kristofer
Carnes, Alexandra Sifuentes
Carroll, Alan Patrick
Comis, Adam Michael
Consaul, Ryan D.
Cotner, Kelly
Cottle, Emily
Crespo, Xiomalys
Crouch, Alexander
Davis, Kimaya
Doucette, Hunter
‘Duncan, Kirsten
Duval, Claire (Wooalf)
Fields, Mallory
Flynn, Kathleen Crooks
Fullerton, Laura F.
Geske, Jason
Giaier, Steven Stedman
Gilleland, Steven
Glancey, Tessica
Goins, Hope
Goins, Tyler
Gorski, Jennifer
Green, Peter
Gruzen, Elsa
Guido, Ashley
Gunn, Imani
Gurley, Emily Hollis
Harvey, Krista Powers
Hoffman, Elizabeth
Hollowell, Christian
Horton, Cory
Husted, Collin
Hutchinson, Nzinga
Jensen, Alex
Julien, Jabari
Kammiler, Albert K.
Kinirons, Kerry A.

Committee on Homeland Security

Title

Subcommittee Staff Director
Chief Counsel for Legislation
Subcommittee Director / Counsel
Senior Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Senior Professional Staff Member
Press Assistant :
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Communications Director
Subcommitiee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member

Intern

Intern

Intern

Executive Assistant

Intern

Senior Professional Staff Member
Dir. of Member Services & Coalitions
Office Manager

Deputy General Counsel

Deputy Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
General Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Press Secretary

Staff Director

Intern

Parliamentarian

Intern

Intern

Staff Assistant

Legislative Assistant

Finance Assistant

Subcommittee Staff Director
Senior Professional Staff Member
Legislative & Executive Assistant
Professional Staff Member

Leg. Asst./Clerk

Professional Staff Member

Leg. Asst./Clerk

Intern

Staff Asst. & Leg. Asst./Clerk
Subcommittee Staff Director

Pre'pared 8/23/2017

Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Gross Monthly
Compensation

$11,083.33
$13,750.00
$10,833.33
$7,083.33
$6,666.67
$6,666.67
$11,083.33
$4,166.67
$7,083.33
$6,875.00
$2,916.67
$4,166.67
$6,666.67
$7,708.33
$9,000.00
$11,083.33
$2,500.00
$46.67
$140.00
$93.33
$6,000.00
$100.00
$8,541.67
$6,666.67
$4,583.33
$11,666.67
$13,750.00
$4,666.67
$11,416.67
$2,083.33
$5,166.67
$14,375.00
$1,679.92
$12,333.33
$93.33
$100.00
$2,916.67
$3,333.33
$1,000.00
$11,083.33
$7,916.67
$590.28
$7,791.67
$2,625.00
$6,666.67
$4,166.67
$1,799.92
$2,916.67
$11,083.33

Page 1 of 2




Name

Klein, Kyle D.
Lasuzzo, Blake
Marston, Alex
Matson, Natalie Kay
Matthews, Madeline Eda
Matthews, Sarah
McClain, Lauren
McFarland, Kyle E.
Mantalbano, Ginny
Munoz, Rene
Northrop, Alison Beth
Olin, Jason A.
Osborne, Renn
Phaien, Susan
Phillips, Elise

Propis, Ryan
Robertson, Kaitlyn
Rocs, Amber Harris
Rosen, Alexandra
Ross, Abigail

Ross, John E.

Ross, Stephen

Ross, T. Malik
Sanderson, Tyler
Schroeder, Alyssa
Shanks, Kahlil
Shields, Brendan P.
Simms, Martha
Smith, Alicia
Stapleton, John
Sullivan, John
Tisdale, Moneshia "Nicole"
Trapani, Emily
Trautman, Lars
Twinchek, Michael S.
Ware, Jamal D.
Weiner, Benjamin
Williams-Lynch, Brittany-Alexa
Woods, Erica

Wynn, Gabrielle
Grand Total

Committee on Homeland Security
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Title

Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Clerk

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Digital Manager
Professional Staff Member
Security Director

Intern

Professional Staff Member
Chief Counsel for Oversight
Professional Staff Member
Deputy Press Secretary
Communications Director
Office Manager

Counsei

Intern

Finance Assistant
Legislative Assistant
(blank)

Finance Director

Intern

Intern

intern (Legal)

Professional Staff Member
Intern

Staff Director

Professicnal Staff Member

Professional Staff Member & Counsel

Senior Advisor
Staff Asst. & Mbr Sves Admin,

Subcommittee Director / Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Chief Clerk

Senior Advisor

Intern

Legislative Assistant

Interim Subcommittee Director
intern

Prepared 8/23/2017

Gross Monthly

Compensation
$6,250.00
$4,583.33
$7,083.33
$4,791.67
$5,000.00
$2,916.67
- $7,083.33
$5.416.67
$23.33
$7,333.33
$13,333.33
$5,000.00
$2,111.11
$12,916 67
$3,750.00
$6,666.67
$1,799.92
$500.00
$4,166.67
$2,100.00
$1,633.34
$839.96
$1,679.92
$100.00
$4,583.33
$839.96
$14,375.00
$5,416.67
$7,083.33
$7,500.00
$3,125.00
$11,041.67
$6,250.00
$6,083.33
$11,843.67
$11,666.67
$100.00
$3,333.33
$8,333.33
$1,259.94
$506,641.28
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Committee Detailee Report - July 2017

Peter Murphy U.S. Secret Service 1/9/2017| 1/12/2018
Matthew Fournier|U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement| 5/16/2016(12/31/2017
Heather Crowell |U.S. Government Printing Office 1/3/2017| 1/1/2018
Stephen Farina  [Federal Bureau of Investigation 4/3/2017| 10/2/2017
Vlad Lipschutz U.S. Department of State 7/24/2017| 9/9/2018






