

## One Hundred Fourteenth Congress U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Washington, DC 20515

August 23, 2017

The Honorable Gregg Harper Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Homeland Security for July 2017, including the following:

- · A summary of Committee activities for the month;
- Statements of expenses and fund balances;
- A statement of Committee travel performed during the month;
- A listing of Committee employees including their titles and gross monthly compensation;
- A listing of all Committee detailees including start and end dates.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available in the Committee files for the examination of each Member of the Committee, as well as all Members of the House of Representatives.

Sincerely,

Michael T. McCaul

bel I. Mc Caul

Chairman



## One Hundred Fifteenth Congress U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Washington, DC 20515

# Activity of the Committee on Homeland Security

#### **July 2017**

- Wednesday, July 12, 2017 Task Force on Denying Terrorists Entry into the United States classified Member-only briefing on the National Targeting Center Programs.
- Thursday, July 13, 2017 Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence hearing entitled "The Persistent Threat: al Qaeda's Evolution and Resilience."
- Thursday, July 13, 2017 Task Force on Denying Terrorists Entry into the United States hearing entitled "The Terrorist Diaspora: After the Fall of the Caliphate."
- Monday, July 17, 2017 Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security site visit to the U.S. Secret Service James J. Rowley Training Center in Laurel, Maryland.
- Tuesday, July 18, 2017 Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response, and Communications and the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Protection joint Member briefing on the cybersecurity of emergency communications systems.
- Thursday, July 20, 2017 Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency classified Member briefing on the Department of Homeland Security's efforts to mitigate threats posed by small unmanned aerial systems.
- Tuesday, July 25, 2017 Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security hearing entitled "Deter, Detect and Interdict: Technology's Role in Securing the Border."
- Tuesday, July 25, 2017 Subcommittee on Transportation and Protective Security hearing "Securing Air Cargo: Industry Perspectives."
- Tuesday, July 25, 2017 Task Force on Denying Terrorists Entry into the United States of the Committee on Homeland Security Member briefing on the terror surge in Europe and threats to the United States.
- Wednesday, July 26, 2017 Full Committee markup of:
  - **H.R. 2626**, the "Strong Visa Integrity Secures America Act". Ordered to be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, as amended, by voice vote.
  - **H.R. 2805**, To permanently authorize the Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation Business Travel Card Program. Ordered to be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, as amended, by voice vote.
  - **H.R. 3202**, the "Cyber Vulnerability Disclosure Reporting Act". Ordered to be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice vote.
  - **H.R. 3284**, the "Joint Counterterrorism Awareness Workshop Series Act of 2017". Ordered to be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice vote.
  - **H.R. 3328**, the "Cuban Airport Security Act of 2017". Ordered to be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice vote.

- H.R. 3359, the "Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency Act of 2017". Ordered to be reported to the House with a favorable recommendation, without amendment, by voice vote.
- H.Res. 447, Directing the Secretary of Homeland Security to transmit certain documents to the House of Representatives relating to Department of Homeland Security policies and activities relating to businesses owned or controlled by President Donald J. Trump. Ordered to be reported to the House, unfavorably, without amendment, by a recorded vote of 18 yeas and 11 nays (Roll No. 15).
- Wednesday, July 26, 2017 Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response, and Communications Member briefing on the homeland security grant programs administered by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).
- Thursday, July 27, 2017 Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency of the Committee on Homeland Security hearing entitled "Employee Misconduct: How Can FEMA Improve the Integrity of its Workforce."
- Thursday, July 27, 2017 Full Committee Member briefing on the Global Internet Forum to Counter Terrorism, a private sector initiative to combat and remove terrorism-related content from digital platforms.

## U.S. House of Representatives

### Committee on Homeland Security Monthly Statement by Paid Date

115-1 July

•		YTD Including	,
Description	July	July	Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation	\$506,641,28	\$3,441,198.41	\$3,441,198.41
Accrued Leave	\$0.00	\$51,027.08	\$51,027.08
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$506,641.28	\$3,492,225.49	\$3,492,225.49
Commercial Transportation	\$2,589.60	\$17,201.88	\$17,201.88
Lodging	<b>\$1,078.11</b> .	\$11,922.66	\$11,922.66
Meals	\$270.79	\$2,807.66	\$2,807.66
Car Rental	\$118.91	\$802.71	\$802.71
Gasoline	\$2.71	\$20.89	\$20.89
Taxi/Parking/Tolls	\$237.72	\$2,769.01	\$2,769.01
21 Travel subtotal	\$4,297.84	\$35,524.81	\$35,524.81
Telecom. Service and Equipment	\$1,491.24	\$5,325.53	\$5,325.53
DC Telecommunication Equipment	\$531,00	\$4,248.25	\$4,248.25
DC Telecommunication Services	\$1,178.75	\$7,040.25	\$7,040.25
DC Telecommunication Tolls	\$8,831.32	\$50,746.06	\$50,746.06
HIR Graphics	\$0.00	\$558.00	\$558.00
Utilities	\$0.00	\$16.22	\$16.22
Equipment Rental	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$12,032.31	\$68,214.31	\$68,214.31
Printing & Reproduction	\$344.45	\$3,009.99	\$3,009.99
Photographic (Transfer)	\$83.20	\$203.00	\$203.00
Reproduction of Fed/Public Law	\$140.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$567.65	\$3,752.99	\$3,752.99
Training	\$1,300.00	\$8,175.00	\$8,175.00
Representational Expenses	\$0.00	\$168.75	\$168.75
Technology Service Contracts	\$15,638.00	\$109,466.00	\$109,466.00
Web Dev Hst,Email & RItd Serv	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
25 Other Services subtotal	\$16,938.00	\$123,809.75	\$123,809.75
Bottled Water	\$730.27	\$6,023.70	\$6,023.70
Food & Beverage	\$645.20	\$6,441.67	\$6,441.67
Framing (Transfer)	\$50,00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Office Supplies (Outside)	\$439.93	\$8,003.85	\$8,003.85
Office Supplies (Transfer)	<b>\$116.19</b> .	\$1,972.70	\$1,972.70
Computer Software <\$500	\$262,00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00
Publications/Reference Material	\$0.00	\$152.00	\$152.00
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$2,243.59	\$25,073.92	\$25,073.92
Maintenance / Repairs	<b>\$1</b> ,576.98	\$11,168.86	\$11,168.86
Equipment Purchases	\$480.26	\$480.26	\$480.26
31 Equipment subtotal	\$2,057.24	\$11,649.12	\$11,649.12
Total Expenses	\$544,777.91	\$3,760,250.39	\$3,760,250.39

# U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security

## Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

July

Total Authorization	
115-1	\$7,503,923.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2017	\$502,762.74
February, 2017	\$560,012.71
March, 2017	\$550,792.92
April, 2017	\$526,945.53
May, 2017	\$526,688.17
June, 2017	\$548,270.41
July, 2017	\$544,777.91
Total Expenses to Date:	\$3,760,250.39
Unexpended Authorization	\$3,743,672.61

### **U.S. House of Representatives**

### Committee on Homeland Security - FM

#### Monthly Statement by Paid Date

115-1 July

	YTD Including			
Description	July	July	Cumulative Total	
Franked Mail	\$6.98	\$32.17	\$32,17	
FM Franking subtotal	\$6.98	\$32.17	\$32.17	
Total Expenses	\$6.98	\$32.17		

### U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security - FM Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

.I	11	ı	v
•	ч	ı	v

Total Authorization	
115-1	\$5,000.00
Less Expenses for:	•
February, 2017	\$1.26
March, 2017	\$7.30
April, 2017	\$9.79
June, 2017	\$6.84
July, 2017	\$6.98
Total Expenses to Date:	\$32.17
Unexpended Authorization	\$4,967.83

Committee Paid Travel Report - July 2017						
Committee on Homeland Security						
Member/ Staff	Date(s) of Travel	Destination/Purpose	Commercial Transport	Meals, Lodging & Incidentals	Other	Total
B. Shields	July 19-22	Aspen, CO/ Security Forum	\$1,067.60	\$1,805.00		\$2,872.60
M.McCaul	July 19-22	Aspen, CO/ Security Forum	\$1,130.60			\$1,130.60
T. Glancey	July 19-22	Aspen, CO/ Security Forum	\$1,239.60	\$1,046.20	\$63.77	\$2,349.57
M. Tisdale	July 19-22	Aspen, CO/ Security Forum	\$1,144.60	\$1,236.00		\$2,380.60
R. Munoz	July 19-22	Aspen, CO/ Security Forum	\$1,114.60	\$1,236.00		\$2,350.60
C. Bolden	July 19-22	Aspen, CO/ Security Forum	\$2,008.60	\$1,236.00		\$3,244.60
M. Bergin	July 19-21	Houston, TX/ DHS Summit	\$548.40	\$1,256.59	\$137.00	\$1,941.99
A. Smith	July 19-21	Houston, TX/ DHS Summit	\$548.40	\$9.60	\$46.04	\$604.04
M. Fields	July 18	Washington DC/Meetings		·	\$11.94	\$11.94
K. Duncan	July 20	Washington DC/Meetings			\$34.53	\$34.53
B. Williams-Lynch	July 14	Washington DC/Meetings			\$6.33	\$6.33
B. Williams-Lynch	July 28	Washington DC/Meetings			\$9.12	\$9.12

# Committee on Homeland Security Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	The state of the s
Fiscal Year 2017	And the body was a service of the se
Month Paid: July-17	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	Control of the Control of Control
	A deciman has proposed to contact the property of the second of the seco
	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS
	A SAN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
Type :: (Multiple Hems)	
Type (Inviditible Rems)	. para mara mani ata da promissio del Salar promissio del Salar per la compansión del Colondo del Colo
	the state of the s

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Anstine, Paul L.	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$11,083.33
Benno, Rosaline C	Chief Counsel for Legislation	\$13,750.00
Bergin, Moira E.	Subcommittee Director / Counsel	\$10,833.33
Bergwin, Diana	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,083.33
Bolden, Christian	Professional Staff Member	\$6,666.67
Bonvechio, Katherine Lynn	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$6,666.67
Bowers, Mandy	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$11,083.33
Bradford, Frank	Professional Staff Member	\$4,166.67
Brahimi, Samia	Professional Staff Member	\$7,083.33
Burke, Luke Michael	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$6,875.00
Campbell, Caroline	Press Assistant	\$2,916.67
Carlson, Kristofer	Professional Staff Member	\$4,166.67
Carnes, Alexandra Sifuentes	Professional Staff Member	\$6,666.67
Carroll, Alan Patrick	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,708.33
Comis, Adam Michael	Communications Director	\$9,000.00
Consaul, Ryan D.	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$11,083.33
Cotner, Kelly	Professional Staff Member	\$2,500.00
Cottle, Emily	Intern	\$46.67
Crespo, Xiomalys	Intern	\$140.00
Crouch, Alexander	Intern	\$93.33
Davis, Kimaya	Executive Assistant	\$6,000.00
Doucette, Hunter	Intern	\$100.00
Duncan, Kirsten	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$8,541.67
Duval, Claire (Woolf)	Dir. of Member Services & Coalitions	
Fields, Mallory	Office Manager	\$6,666.67 \$4.592.33
Flynn, Kathleen Crooks	Deputy General Counsel	\$4,583.33 \$14,666.67
Fullerton, Laura F.	Deputy Staff Director	\$11,666.67 \$13,750.00
Geske, Jason	Professional Staff Member	\$13,750.00
Giaier, Steven Stedman	General Counsel	\$4,666.67 \$11,416.67
Gilleland, Steven	Professional Staff Member	\$11,416.67
Glancey, Tessica	Press Secretary	\$2,083.33
Goins, Hope	Staff Director	\$5,166.67 \$44.375.88
Goins, Tyler	Intern	\$14,375.00
•		\$1,679.92
Gorski, Jennifer	Parliamentarian	\$12,333.33
Green, Peter	Intern	\$93.33
Gruzen, Elsa	Intern	\$100.00
Guido, Ashley	Staff Assistant	\$2,916.67
Gunn, Imani	Legislative Assistant	\$3,333.33
Gurley, Emily Hollis	Finance Assistant	\$1,000.00
Harvey, Krista Powers	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$11,083.33
Hoffman, Elizabeth	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,916.67
Hollowell, Christian	Legislative & Executive Assistant	\$590.28
Horton, Cory	Professional Staff Member	\$7,791.67
Husted, Collin	Leg. Asst./Clerk	\$2,625.00
Hutchinson, Nzinga	Professional Staff Member	\$6,666.67
Jensen, Alex	Leg. Asst./Clerk	\$4,166.67
Julien, Jabari	Intern	\$1,799.92
Kammler, Albert K.	Staff Asst. & Leg. Asst./Clerk	\$2,916.67
Kinirons, Kerry A.	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$11,083.33

# Committee on Homeland Security Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

	·····	^ Ni
Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Klein, Kyle D.	Senior Professional Staff	\$6,250.00
Lasuzzo, Blake	Deputy Clerk	\$4,583.33
Marston, Alex	Professional Staff Member	\$7,083.33
Matson, Natalie Kay	Professional Staff Member	\$4,791.67
Matthews, Madeline Eda	Professional Staff Member	\$5,000.00
Matthews, Sarah	Digital Manager	\$2,916.67
McClain, Lauren	Professional Staff Member	\$7,083.33
McFarland, Kyle E.	Security Director	\$5,416.67
Montalbano, Ginny	Intern	\$23.33
Munoz, Rene	Professional Staff Member	\$7,333.33
Northrop, Alison Beth	Chief Counsel for Oversight	\$13,333.33
Olin, Jason A.	Professional Staff Member	\$5,000.00
Osborne, Renn	Deputy Press Secretary	\$2,111.11
Phalen, Susan	Communications Director	\$12,916.67
Phillips, Elise	Office Manager	\$3,750.00
Propis, Ryan	Counsel	\$6,666.67
Robertson, Kaitlyn	Intern	\$1,799.92
Roos, Amber Harris	Finance Assistant	\$500.00
Rosen, Alexandra	Legislative Assistant	\$4,166.67
Ross, Abigail	(blank)	\$2,100.00
Ross, John E.	Finance Director	\$1,633.34
Ross, Stephen	Intern	\$839.96
Ross, T. Malik	Intern	\$1,679.92
Sanderson, Tyler	Intern (Legal)	\$100.00
Schroeder, Alyssa	Professional Staff Member	\$4,583.33
Shanks, Kahlil	Intern	\$839.96
Shields, Brendan P.	Staff Director	\$14,375.00
Simms, Martha	Professional Staff Member	\$5,416.67
Smith, Alicia	Professional Staff Member & Counsel	\$7,083.33
Stapleton, John	Senior Advisor	\$7,500.00
Sullivan, John	Staff Asst. & Mbr Svcs Admin.	\$3,125.00
Tisdale, Moneshia "Nicole"	Subcommittee Director / Counsel	\$11,041.67
Trapani, Emily	Professional Staff Member	\$6,250.00
Trautman, Lars	Counsel	\$6,083.33
Twinchek, Michael S.	Chief Clerk	\$11,843.67
Ware, Jamal D.	Senior Advisor	\$11,666.67
Weiner, Benjamin	Intern	\$100.00
Williams-Lynch, Brittany-Alexa	Legislative Assistant	\$3,333.33
Woods, Erica	Interim Subcommittee Director	\$8,333.33
Wynn, Gabrielle	Intern	\$1,259.94
Grand Total		\$506,641.28

Committee Detailee Report - July 2017				
	Committee on Homeland Security			
Detailee Name	Detailing Agency	Start Date	<b>End Date</b>	
Peter Murphy	U.S. Secret Service	1/9/2017	1/12/2018	
Matthew Fournier	U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement	5/16/2016	12/31/2017	
Heather Crowell	U.S. Government Printing Office	1/3/2017	1/1/2018	
Stephen Farina	Federal Bureau of Investigation	4/3/2017	10/2/2017	
Vlad Lipschutz	U.S. Department of State	7/24/2017	9/9/2018	